

AGREEMENT FOR FUNDING

This Agreement for Funding is entered into between Friends of Seniors, a fund at the El Dorado Community Foundation and El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency and is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Grant period is July 1, 2016 June 30, 2017.
- 2. The amount of the Grant is \$3,000 Placerville Senior Center Project- Enriching the Mind, Body and Soul.
- 3. El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency agrees to submit a year-end report no later than August 1, 2017. The report should address how many clients were served, key activities implemented performance against budget and any unforeseen challenges or successes.
 - a. If possible, submit a success story with photos to be shared with other donors as a result of this grant from the Friends of Seniors Fund.
- 4. El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency agrees to maintain records of receipts and expenditures and to make its books and records available to the Foundation at reasonable times.
- 5. The County Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this Agreement is Kristin Brinks, Deputy Director, or successor.
- This Agreement for Funding is the entire Agreement between the parties and they incorporate or supersede all prior written or oral agreements or understandings.

REQUESTING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE:

| Ву: _ | Kristin Brinks, Deputy Director Health and Human Services Agency | Dated: | 9/28/16 | | |
|---|--|-----------------|---------|--|--|
| REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE: | | | | | |
| Ву: _ | Patricia Charles-Heathers, Ph.D., Direction Health and Human Services Agency | Dated: ector | 9129/16 | | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement for Funding on the dates indicated below.

| COUNTY OF EL DORADO | | | | | | |
|--|--------|--------|--|--|--|--|
| By: | Dated: | visors | | | | |
| ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: | Dated: | ounty" | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR EL DORADO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION | | | | | | |
| By: William J. Roby Executive Director | Dated: | | | | | |